Sultan Sonar Manual Rev 1.0
A Higher Level of Performance
For more information, please visit  >
Sultan
Acoustic Wave Series
Level, Flow, Positioning, Collision Protection
Quickstart

If using a flange mounting, use a rubber or neoprene
gasket and washers. If using a nipple mounting,
ensure that the mounting bracket is >6mm (0.24 in)
from the rear of the transducer. Do not over tighten
the lock nuts.
Nozzle mount
Minimum
50mm (2")Blanking
Flush mount
Blanking
Stand pipe mount
Minimum
50mm (2")Blanking
Blanking Distance Minimum Nominal Conservative
Transducer Frequency
AWRT50 50kHz 0.25m (10”) 0.3m (1ft) 0.35m (1.2ft)
AWRT40 40kHz 0.3m (1ft) 0.35m (1.2ft) 0.4m (1.3ft)
AWRT30 30kHz 0.35m (1.2ft) 0.4m (1.3ft) 0.5m (1.6ft)
AWRT20 20kHz 0.45m (1.5ft) 0.6m (2ft) 0.7m (2.2ft)
AWRT15 15kHz 0.6m (2ft) 0.7m( 2.2ft) 1.0m (3.2ft)
AWRT10 10kHz 0.75m (2.5ft) 1.1m (3.6ft) 1.3m (4.2ft)
AWRT5 5kHz 1.0m (3.2ft) 1.5m (4.9ft) 1.8m (5.9ft)
Always use conservative nominated distances if possible.
14
Installation Examples